
NPDES Program Integrity Contacts 

Alabama 
Glenda L. Dean 
Alabama Department of Environmental 
Management 
(334) 270-5602 
gld@adem.state.al.us 

Alaska 
Gretchen Keiser 
Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
(907) 465-5308 
gretchen_keiser@dec.state.ak.us 

Arizona 
Michele Robertson 
Arizona Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(602) 771-4827 
robertson.michele@ev.state.az.us 

Arkansas 
Martin Maner 
Arkansas Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(501) 682-0654 
maner@adeq.state.ar.us 

California 
Stan Martinson 
California State Water Resources Control 
Board 
(916) 341-5611 
marts@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov 

Colorado 
Dave Akers 
Colorado Department of Public Health & 
Environment 
(303) 692-3591 
dave.akers@state.co.us 

Connecticut 
Betsey Wingfield 
Connecticut Department of Environmental 
Protection 
(860) 424-3704 
betsey.wingfield@po.state.ct.us 

Delaware 
Kevin C. Donnelly 
Dept. of Natural Resources & 
Environmental Control 
(302) 739-4860 
kevin.donnelly@state.de.us 

District of Columbia 
Jerusalem Bekele 
Water Quality Division 
District of Columbia Department of Health/ 
Environmental Health Administration/ 
Bureau of Environmental Quality 
(202) 535-1603 
jerusalem.bekele@dc.gov 

Florida 
Elsa Potts 
Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection 
(850) 245-8665 
elsa.potts@dep.state.fl.us 

Georgia 
Mork Winn 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
(404) 675-6236 
mork_winn@mail.dnr.state.ga.us 

Hawaii 
Denis Lau 
Hawaii Department of Environmental 
Health 
(808) 586-4311 
dlau@eha.health.state.hi.us 
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Idaho 
Richard Huddleston 
Idaho Dept. of Environmental Quality 
(208) 373-0561 
rhuddles@deq.state.id.us 

Illinois 
Toby Frevert 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
(217) 558-2012 
Toby.Frevert@epa.state.il.us 

Indiana 
Steve Roush 
Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 
(317) 232-8655 
sroush@dem.state.in.us 

Iowa 
Wayne Farrand 
Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
(515) 281-8877 
wayne.farrand@dnr.state.ia.us 

Kansas 
Mike Tate 
Kansas Department of Health and 
Environment 
(785) 296-5500 
mtate@kdhe.state.ks.us 

Kentucky 
Bruce Scott 
Kentucky Department of Environmental 
Protection 
(207) 287-7700 
Bruce.Scott@ky.gov 

Louisiana 
Michael Vince 
Louisiana Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(225) 219-3001 
mailto:Michael.Vince@LA.GOV 

Maine 
Brian Kavanah 
Maine Dept. of Environmental Protection 
(207) 287-7700 
brian.kavanah@State.me.us 

Maryland 
Robert Summers 
Maryland Department of Environmental 
Protection 
(410) 537-3567 
bsummers@mde.state.md.us 

Massachusetts 
Cynthia Giles 
Massachusetts Dept. of Environmental  
Protection 
(617) 292-5956 
Cynthia.Giles@state.ma.us 

Michigan 
Dan Dell 
Michigan Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(517) 335-4130 
delld@state.mi.us 

Minnesota 
Sally Patrick 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 
(651) 297-4786 
Sally.Patrick@pca.state.mn.us 
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Mississippi 
Glenn Odom 
Mississippi Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(601) 961-5159 
glenn_odom@deq.state.ms.us 

Missouri 
Jim Hull 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
(573) 751-6721 
nrhullj@mail.dnr.state.mo.us 

Montana 
Bonnie Lovelace 
Montana Dept. of Environmental Quality  
(406) 444-4969 
blovelace@state.mt.us 

Nebraska 
Dennis Heitmann 
Nebraska Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(402) 471-4288 
dennis.heitmann@ndeq.state.ne.us 

Nevada 
Tom Porta 
Nevada Division of Environmental 
Protection 
(775) 687-4670 
tporta@govmail.state.nv.us 

New Hampshire 
Harry Stewart 
New Hampshire Department of 
Environmental Services 
(603) 271-3308 
hstewart@des.state.nh.us 

New Jersey 
Narinder K. Ahuja 
New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection 
(609) 292-4543 
Narinder.K.Ahuja@dep.state.nj.us 

New Mexico 
Glenn Saums 
New Mexico Environment Department 
(505) 827-2827 
glenn_saums@nmenv.state.nm.us 

New York 
Sandi Allan 
New York Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
(518) 402-8233 
slallen@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

North Carolina 
Coleen Sullins 
North Carolina Department of Environment 
and Natural Resources 
(919) 733-7015 
coleen.sullins@ncmail.net 

North Dakota 
Gary Bracht 
North Dakota Division of Water Quality 
(701) 328-5227 
gbracht@state.nd.us 

Ohio 
Paul Novak 
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
(614) 644-2035 
Paul.Novak@epa.state.oh.us 
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Oklahoma 
Shellie Chard-McClary 
Oklahoma Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(405) 702-8154 
shellie.chard-mcclary@deq.state.ok.us 

Oregon 
Mark Charles 
Oregon Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(503) 229-5589 
charles.mark@deq.state.or.us 

Pennsylvania 
Milton Lauch 
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
Protection 
(717) 787-8184 
mlauch@state.pa.us 

Puerto Rico 
Wanda Garcia 
Puerto Rico Environmental Quality Board 
(787) 751-1891 
jcaagua@prtc.net 

Rhode Island 
Angelo Liberti 
Rhode Island Department of Environmental 
Management 
(401) 222-4700 x 7225 
aliberti@dem.state.ri.us 

South Carolina 
Jeff deBessonet 
South Carolina Department of Health and 
Environmental Conservation 
(803) 898-4157 
DEBESSJP@dhec.sc.gov 

South Dakota 
Kelli Buscher 
South Dakota Dept. of Environment & 
Natural Resources 
(605) 773-3351 
Kelli.Buscher@state.sd.us 

Tennessee 
Saya Qualls 
Tennessee Dept. of Environment & 
Conservation 
(615) 532-0652 
saya.qualls@state.tn.us 

Texas 
Curtis Seaton 
Texas Commission on Environmental 
Quality 
(512) 239-4565 
CSEATON@tceq.state.tx.us 

Utah 
Gale Smith 
Utah Department of Environmental Quality 
(801) 538-6779 
gjsmith@utah.gov 

Vermont 
Wallace McLean, Director 
Water Quality Division 
Vermont Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
(802) 241-3790 
wallace.mclean@anr.state.vt.us 

Virginia 
Richard Weeks 
Virginia Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(804) 698-4484 
rfweeks@deq.virginia.gov 
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Virgin Islands 
Ben Nizaria 
Virgin Islands Department of Natural 
Resources 
(809) 774-3320 

Washington 
David Peeler 
Washington Department of Ecology 
(360) 407-6489 
dpee461@ecy.wa.gov 

West Virginia 
Bill Brannon 
West Virginia Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(304) 558-5905 
BBRANNON@wvdep.org 

Wisconsin 
Duane H. Schuettpelz 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
(608) 266-0156 
duane.schuettpelz@dnr.state.wi.us 

Wyoming 
Todd Parfitt 
Wyoming Department of Environmental 
Quality 
(307) 777-6709 
tparfi@state.wy.us 
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EPA Headquarters 
Linda Boornazian, Director 

Water Permits Division 

(202) 564-0221 

boornazian.linda@epa.gov 

EPA Region 1

Roger Janson, Chief 

NPDES Permits Branch 

(617) 918-1621 

janson.roger@epa.gov 

EPA Region 2

Walter Andrews 

Water Compliance Branch/ Permits & 

Pretreatment Section 

(212) 637-3880 


EPA Region 3

Francisco Cruz, Chief 

NPDES Program

(215) 814-5734 

cruz.francisco@epa.gov 

EPA Region 4

Wayne Aronson, Acting Chief 

Permits, Grants, and Technical Assistance 

(404) 562-9444 

aronson.wayne@epa.gov 

EPA Region 5

Charlene Denys, Acting Chief 

NPDES Support & Technical Assistance 

Branch 

(312) 886-6206 

denys.charlene@epa.gov 

EPA Region 6

Troy Hill, Chief

Permits Branch 

(214) 665-7170 

hill.troy@epa.gov 

EPA Region 7

Pradip Dalal, Chief

Water, Wetlands, and Pesticides Division/ 

NPDES and Facilities Management Branch 

(913) 551-7454 

dalal.pradip@epa.gov 

EPA Region 8

Debrah Thomas, Team Leader 

Water Permits Unit 

(303) 312-6373 

thomas.debrah@epa.gov 

EPA Region 9

Doug Eberhardt, Chief 

Standards and Permits Office 

(415) 972-3420 

eberhardt.doug@epa.gov 

EPA Region 10

Mike Lidgard, Manager 

NPDES Permits Unit 

(206) 553-1755 

lidgard.michael@epa.gov 
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